
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4147
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
NATIONAL LAW SCHOOL BILL, 2011
Shivanagouda Shri Shivaramagouda

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government introduced the National Law School Bill, 2011 in the Parliament;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Bill has been passed in the Rajya Sabha and will be placed in the Lok Sabha for approval in the current session;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether it is true that a protest was led by the Bar Council of India against the Bill;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (g) Do not arise.
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